

\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 314/2013

STATE

Through Appellant
Mr.Panna Lal Sharma, APP for State.
SI Subhash Chand, OIA, New Delhi

versus

FAKREY ALAM

Through Respondent
Respondent in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **18.10.2019**

The present matter is received from transfer.

At request, renotify on 17.01.2020.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

OCTOBER 18, 2019

ms