



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 314/2013

STATE

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State
with SI Amit Kumar.

versus

FAKREY ALAM

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Gayatri Nandani and Mr. Adrian
Abbi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

20.04.2023

Counsel appointed by DHCLSC appears on behalf of respondent.

However, notice sent to respondent remains unserved.

Respondent be served afresh through the SHO concerned P.S.Okhla
Industrial Area, returnable 8th September, 2023.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 20, 2023/ib