



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 314/2013

STATE

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State.

versus

FAKREY ALAM

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Gayatri Nandwani, Ms. Mudita Sharda and Mr. Adrian Abbi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

12.01.2024

%

1. Report with regard to notice issued to the respondent to be served through the SHO concerned *vide* order dated 24.04.2023, is awaited.
2. Issue fresh notice to respondent, to be served through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.
3. List on 05.04.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 12, 2024/sn