



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 314/2013

STATE

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State.

versus

FAKREY ALAM

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Gayatri Nandwani & Ms.
Mudita Sharda, Advs. (through VC)
Ms. Meenal Jain, Adv. (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

05.04.2024

%

1. Learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of the respondent on account of the same, Ms. Gayatri Nandwani, counsel appointed by Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee to represent the respondent, seeks discharge.
2. Accordingly, Ms. Gayatri Nandwani, Advocate appointed by Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee to represent the respondent is discharged.
3. List on 29.08.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 05, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any