



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 314/2013**

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
Ms. Kumud Nijhawan, Mr. Kunal
Bhardwaj, Mr. Paras, Mr. Mohit
Rathee and Ms. Garima Saini,
Advocates.
SI Prem Prakash, P.S.: OIA, New
Delhi.

versus

FAKREY ALAM

.....Respondent

Through:

Ms. Gayatri Nandwani and Ms.
Mudita Sharda, Advocates with
Respondent in-person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

29.08.2024

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 04th December 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 29, 2024/ak