



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 314/2013**

STATE

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

FAKREY ALAM

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the State.**
Ms. Gayatri Nandwani, Ms. Mudita Sharda and Mr. Adrian Abbi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

04.12.2024

In view of the Farewell Reference and other events/functions scheduled today on the occasion of the elevation of Hon'ble the Chief Justice to the Supreme Court, it has not been possible to take-up the matter.

Re-notify on 17th March 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

DECEMBER 4, 2024

SS