



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 314/2013

STATE .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP

versus

FAKREY ALAM .....Respondent

Through: Ms. Gayatri Nandwani, Ms.  
Mudita Sharda, Adv.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

% **ORDER**  
**17.03.2025**

List for hearing on 01.09.2025.

**SHALINDER KAUR, J**

**MARCH 17, 2025/SU/FRK**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*