



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 314/2013

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP
for State with Mr. Ashish
Mahani, Mr. Bhuman Bansal
and Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla,
Adv.

versus

FAKREY ALAM

.....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

% **ORDER**
30.05.2025

None has appeared for the respondent.

Court notice be issued to the respondent, returnable on
07.07.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MAY 30, 2025/sds/kp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any