



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 314/2013**

**STATE**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for  
State with Mr. Sunpreet Singh,  
Advocate.

versus

**FAKREY ALAM**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Gayatri Nandwani, Advocate  
along with Respondent in person.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA**

**ORDER**

**01.09.2025**

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. At the request of Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, Id. APP for the State, list the matter for arguments on 3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2025.

**RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/nd/tsv**