



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 314/2013

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State with SI Shyam Bir Singh,
PS Okhla Industrial Area.

versus

FAKREY ALAM

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Proxy Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

14.01.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.

2. Mr. Anubhav Sarma, proxy counsel is appearing on behalf of the Respondent.

3. Learned proxy counsel for the Respondent states that the arguing counsel for Respondent has dislocated his shoulder and is not in a position to argue the matter today.

4. Issue notice to the Prosecutrix.

5. List on 23.02.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JANUARY 14, 2026/PS