



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 314/2013**

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with SI Neelam Dabas, PS Okhla
Industrial Area.

Ms. Puja Bhusari Soni, Advocate
(DHCLSC) for prosecutrix.

versus

FAKREY ALAM

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Adrian Abbi, Adv. (proxy
counsel) for Ms. Gayatri Nandwani,
Adv.

Respondent-in-person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. It seems that the Respondent/accused does not have the bookmarked Trial Court Record with him. He is free to collect the soft copy of the bookmarked TCR from the Registry.
3. List on 05.08.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MAY 18, 2026/akc